502244263 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew HEDRICK	01/25/2013
Chang YAO	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOVIS, INC.
Street Address:	1205 W. State Street, Nanovis Mailbox 174
City:	West Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47907-2057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13704735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852882010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 452-5600

Email: sgl@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew K. GONSALVES

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2891.024A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan G. Lombard

Total Attachments: 3

source=2891024A_ASG_PartiallyExecuted#page1.tif source=2891024A_ASG_PartiallyExecuted#page2.tif source=2891024A_ASG_PartiallyExecuted#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029878 FRAME: 0951

CH \$40.00 13704735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ganesan BALASUNDARAM, a citizen of India, whose address is 14500 34th Avenue N., Apt. 235, Minneapolis, MN 55447-5216, USA; Matthew HEDRICK, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 13257 Blacktern Way, Carmel, IN 46033, USA; and Chang YAO, a citizen of China, whose address is 2550 Yeager Road, Apt. 6-5, West Lafayette, IN 47906, USA (collectively referred to herein as the "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING NANOSURFACES WITH NANO, MICRON, AND/OR SUBMICRON STRUCTURES ON A POLYMER

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/704,735 on December 17, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, **NANOVIS**, **INC.**, having offices at 1205 W. State Street, Nanovis Mailbox 174, West Lafayette, IN 47907-2057, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NANOVIS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said NANOVIS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said NANOVIS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said NANOVIS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE, 20	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Ganesan BALASUNDARAM
STATE OFS	S:
This day of named, Ganesan BALASUNDARAM , to the same of his/her own free will for the pu	, 20, before me personally came the above me personally known as the individual who executed urposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHERE January, 2013.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of MaxMaxMaxMax Matthew HEDRICK
STATE OF	, 2013, before me personally came the above onally known as the individual who executed the same
COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/28/2015 SEAL DIARREM COUNTY INDIAMETER COUNT	Suranne Kunty Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 anuary , 20 13	day of
Chang YAO	<u>~</u>
STATE OF INCLUMENT SS:	
This bay of January, 20 3 before me personally came the named, Chang YAO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	above f
Pambrah Miller Notary Public	